

ORDER BELOW APPLICATION (EXH.55) IN CIVIL M. A. NO.32/2019
[CNR: MHSN02-000410-2019]

1. The present application is filed by opponent Nos. 2 and 3 to condone the delay caused in filing their Written Statement for the reasons mentioned in the application. The said delay is not deliberate. Hence, they have prayed to condone the delay and Say may kindly be taken on record.

2. The learned advocate for the plaintiff has filed his Say and resisted the application.

3. Heard both sides at length. Considering the nature of suit and in order to determine the real question in controversy between the parties and to adjudicate the matter effectively and completely and to settle all questions involved in the suit and to avoid multiplicity of the proceeding and to decide the matter on merits, an opportunity should be given to opponent Nos. 2 and 3. Hence, in the interest of the justice the application deserves to be allowed. Accordingly, following order is passed.

ORDER

- (1) Application is allowed.
- (2) The delay is hereby condoned and the Say of opponent Nos. 2 and 3 be taken on record.

Sangli.
Date : 25-02-2020.

(Yashshree Marulkar)
5th Joint Civil Judge Senior Division,
Sangli.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/Order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:	Nitin B. Bangale.
Court	:	5 th Jt. C.J.S.D. & Addl. C.J.M., Sangli.
Date	:	25-02-2020
Judgment/order signed by the Presiding Officer	:	25-02-2020
Judgment/order uploaded on	:	26-02-2020