

**Order Below Exh 64 in Civil Misc. Application No. 32/2019
(Sanjay Gabriyal Mohite and other Vs Kumar Kondiba Aawale and
other)**

CNR NO. MHSN02-000410-2019

This application is filed by the applicants to bring L.R's on record. It is stated that applicant no.3/A Balaso Mulshankar Dave died on 29.06.2020, but there is delay to bring his L.R's on record. Hence, they prayed to condone the delay and permit them to bring L.R's of deceased- Balaso Mulshankar Dave on record. To sum-up, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Applicants to bring L.R's of deceased applicant no. 3/A Balaso Mulshankar Dave on record, immediately.

Sangli.
Date : 17/03/2021

Sd/-xxx
(Vivek V. Kulkarni)
VII Joint Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Sangli.

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per original Order.

Name of the Stenographer : Shri. I.G. Ainapure.

Court : 7th Joint Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Sangli.

Decided on : 17.03.2021

Order signed by the Presiding
Officer on : 17.03.2021

Order uploaded on : 20.03.2021